

TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : MT STILLWATER 207(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : West Rosebud Creek Road Reconstruction

Solicitation No: DTFH70-15-B-00029

State : MT

County : Stillwater

Federal Location : Custer National Forest

Opened at: Montana Division
 Opened by: Alan Woodmansey
 Date: 6/30/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 07/05/2016

Williams Civil Division, Inc

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: 07/13/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00027

Data is Public

| Contractor | Comment | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|---|---------|------------------------|------------|
| Engineer's Estimate | | \$ 2,885,963.00 | |
| Williams Civil Division, PO Box 1152 Bozeman, MT 59771 | | \$ 2,729,983.00 | |
| DLM Contracting, Inc. 2066 Stadium Drive, S Bozeman, MT 95715 | | \$ 3,217,203.80 | |
| MK Weeden Constructi PO Box 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457 | | \$ 3,308,845.00 | |
| JTL Group, Inc. DBA K PO Box 1498 Billions, MT 59103-14 | | \$ 3,319,834.30 | |
| Riverside Contracting, 5571 Alloy South Missoula, MT 59808 | | \$ 3,701,000.00 | |
| M.A. DeAtley Construc PO Box 480 Clarkston, WA 99403 | | \$ 3,894,151.00 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project No: MT STILLWATER 207(1) **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 2,885,963.00** **\$ 2,729,983.00** **\$ 3,217,203.80** **\$ 3,308,845.00**

Project Name: West Rosebud Creek Road Reconstruction

| CQ = "Contract Quantity" | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Williams Civil Division, Inc. | | DLM Contracting, Inc. | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc. | |
|--------------------------|---|------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 62201-0550 | BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0940 | 40 | HOUR | \$ 110.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 91.00 | \$ 3,640.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| 62201-1250 | BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0960 | 20 | HOUR | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| 62201-2850 | MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0980 | 40 | HOUR | \$ 140.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 5,400.00 |
| 62201-3750 | CHAIN SAW (WITHOUT OPERATOR) | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1000 | 10 | HOUR | \$ 40.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 55.00 |
| 62301-0000 | GENERAL LABOR | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1020 | 80 | HOUR | \$ 60.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 4,240.00 |
| 62406-0300 | PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1040 | 5.5 | ACRE | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 14,850.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 13,750.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 12,650.00 |
| 62503-0000 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT (HYDRAULIC METHOD) | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1060 | 40 | SLRY | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 1,175.00 | \$ 47,000.00 |
| 63302-0000 | SIGN SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1080 | 93 | SQFT | \$ 70.00 | \$ 6,510.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 10,230.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,790.00 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 7,533.00 |
| 63502-0600 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1100 | 6 | EACH | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 1,260.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 810.00 | \$ 4,860.00 |
| 63502-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1120 | 50 | EACH | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 550.00 |
| 63502-1300 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1140 | 50 | EACH | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 91.00 | \$ 4,550.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 1,100.00 |
| 63503-0400 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1160 | 100 | LNFT | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 91.00 | \$ 9,100.00 |
| 63504-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1180 | 349 | SQFT | \$ 35.00 | \$ 12,215.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 17,799.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 6,980.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 13,960.00 |
| 63509-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A1200 | 3,000 | FXHR | \$ 45.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 135,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 2,885,963.00 \$ 3,319,834.30 \$ 3,701,000.00 \$ 3,894,151.00

Project No: MT STILLWATER 207(1)

Project Name: West Rosebud Creek Road Reconstruction

CQ = "Contract Quantity" **Engineer's Estimate** **up, Inc. DBA Knife River - Yellc** **Riverside Contracting, Inc.** **M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc**

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|---|-----------|-------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|
| 25101-0200 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP BANK PROTECTION) | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0420 | 5 | CUYD | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 25101-0200 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL) | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0440 | 10 | CUYD | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 25101-0400 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4 (CHANNEL PROTECTION) | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0460 | 470 | CUYD | \$ 100.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 70,500.00 | \$ 94.00 | \$ 44,180.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 49,350.00 |
| 25120-0100 | RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD A, CLASS 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0480 | 1,000 | LNFT | \$ 35.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 30110-0000 | AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0500 | 26,000 | TON | \$ 22.00 | \$ 572,000.00 | \$ 31.75 | \$ 825,500.00 | \$ 26.50 | \$ 689,000.00 | \$ 28.25 | \$ 734,500.00 |
| 30302-6000 | ROADWAY RECONDITIONING | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0520 | 213 | LNFT (CO) | \$ 2.00 | \$ 426.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,195.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,390.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,491.00 |
| 55101-2200 | STEEL PIPE PILE, IN PLACE (16" DIA. X 1/2" THICK) | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0540 | 348 | LNFT (CO) | \$ 100.00 | \$ 34,800.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 34,800.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 36,540.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 34,800.00 |
| 55104-1000 | DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0560 | 2 | EACH | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 19,000.00 |
| 55201-0200 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0580 | 76 | CUYD (CO) | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 76,000.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 66,500.00 | \$ 925.00 | \$ 70,300.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 66,500.00 |
| 55302-3700 | PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECKED BULB TEE GIRDER | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0600 | 416 | LNFT (CO) | \$ 500.00 | \$ 208,000.00 | \$ 925.00 | \$ 384,800.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 405,600.00 | \$ 925.00 | \$ 384,800.00 |
| 55401-2000 | REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0620 | 14,944 | LB (CO) | \$ 1.75 | \$ 26,152.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 29,888.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 29,888.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 29,888.00 |
| 55601-0900 | BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0640 | 250 | LNFT (CO) | \$ 150.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 188.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 47,500.00 |
| 56401-1000 | BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0660 | 8 | EACH (CO) | \$ 650.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 845.00 | \$ 6,760.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 60201-0600 | 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0680 | 270 | LNFT | \$ 100.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 16,200.00 |
| 60201-0800 | 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0700 | 240 | LNFT | \$ 125.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 18,480.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 60201-0900 | 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0720 | 100 | LNFT | \$ 150.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 8,500.00 |
| 60202-0500 | 30-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0740 | 40 | LNFT | \$ 250.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 3,920.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 60202-0600 | 36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0760 | 40 | LNFT | \$ 275.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 107.00 | \$ 4,280.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 60202-0800 | 48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0780 | 50 | LNFT | \$ 300.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 9,750.00 |
| 61702-0800 | TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT | | | | | | | | | |
| Line A0800 | 4 | EACH | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |

